FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10/10/0Z

11-06-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK



102273875
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TDADEMADKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 07 31 1996			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name C-Cure Corporation				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Texas			
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties			
Name Custom Building Products				
Name Custom Building Products				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 13001 Seal Beach Boulevard				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Seal Beach	CA 90740			
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
06/2002 DBYRNE 00000005 2046672 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:8521 40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0324

FORM Expires 06/	1618B

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310)-242-2730		
Name	Stephen J. Strauss			
Address (line 1)	FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP			
Address (line 2)	6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles CA	90045		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance doc including any attachments.	# 3		
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTTLE	Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-2425				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Stephen J. Strauss				
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

". , REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0325

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C-CURE Corporation, a Texas corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REGIS. NO.	REGIS. DATE
CUREPERFECT	2,046,672	March 18, 1997

WHEREAS, CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 13001 Seal Beach Boulevard, Seal Beach, California 90740 is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, C-CURE CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. hereby assigns to CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, effective as of July 31, 1996.

Executed this <u>27</u> day of the end of the end

C-CURE CORPORATION

Name CHARI

Title /

CUSTB 40000 248447.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0326

State of Texas)
County of LANO)

Before me, Sanoga Words, a Notary Public of the State of Texas, appeared CHARLES J. Johansen Jr., who attested that he is the President of C-CURE CORPORATION and is authorized to sign this Assignment on its behalf. CHARLES J. Johansen Jr., executed and dated this Assignment in my presence:

Dated: Jeptember 27, 2002 Davidy William Notary Public

SANDRA WOIDYLA Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires

September 07, 2005

CUSTB 40000 248447.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0327

FULWIDER • PATTON

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Richard A. Bardin

Gilbert G. Kovelman

Vern Schooley James W. Paul

John S. Nagy

Craig B. Bailey Stephen J. Strauss

Thomas H. Majcher

Thomas A. Runk

Michael S. Elkind

Gary M. Anderson

Ronald E. Perez

I. Morley Drucker

David G. Parkhurst John V. Hanley

John K. Fitzgerald

Richard B. Cates

Paul Y. Feng

Gunther O. Hanke

James Juo

David J. Pitman

David S. Sarisky

Michael S. Doll

Paul D. O'Brien

Samuel L. Alberstadt

Craig McLaughlin

Brian P. Kinder

David G. Majdali

Richard C. Salfelder

Lisa A. Karczewski

Douglas R. Peterson

Karen L. Ruthig

Alvin B. Lindsay

Vernon R. Yancy

Of Counsel

Francis A. Utecht

Howard N. Sommers Ellsworth R. Roston

Ellsworth R. Roston Leonard D. Messinger

Robert W. Fulwider (1903-1979)

Warren L. Patton (1912-1985)

John M. Lee (1921-1978) STEPHEN J. STRAUSS (310) 242-2730 sstrauss@fulpat.com

October 8, 2002

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Federal Trademark Registration Name Change

Conveying Party: C-Cure Corporation Receiving Party: Custom Building Products Our Client/Matter Nos.: CUSTB 61190

Sir:

Please record the enclosed Trademark Assignment for the above-identified parties. Also enclose is our check in the amount of \$40.00. Please charge any additional fees to our deposit account no. 06-2425 for recording the assignment.

Please return the original documentation, together with the Certificate of Recordation, to this office upon your completion.

Sincerely,

Stephen J

for ELL WIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP

SJS:alh:153742.1 Enclosures

FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP

REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0328

FULWIDER • PATTON

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Richard A. Bardin Gilbert G. Kovelman

Gilbert G. Kovelman Vern Schooley

James W. Paul John S. Nagy

Craig B. Bailey Stephen J. Strauss Thomas H. Majcher

Thomas A. Runk

Michael S. Elkind Gary M. Anderson

Ronald E. Perez

I. Morley Drucker David G. Parkhurst

John V. Hanley

John K. Fitzgerald Richard B. Cates

Paul Y. Feng

Gunther O. Hanke

James Juo

David J. Pitman

David S. Sarisky

Michael S. Doll Paul D. O'Brien

Samuel L. Alberstadt

Craig McLaughlin

Brian P. Kinder

David G. Majdali

Richard C. Salfelder Lisa A. Karczewski

Douglas R. Peterson

Karen L. Ruthig

Alvin B. Lindsay

Vernon R. Yancy

Of Counsel

Francis A. Utecht

Howard N. Sommers Ellsworth R. Roston

Leonard D. Messinger

Robert W. Fulwider (1903-1979)

Warren L. Patton (1912-1985)

John M. Lee

STEPHEN J. STRAUSS (310) 242-2730 sstrauss@fulpat.com

October 8, 2002

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re:

Federal Trademark Registration Name Change

Conveying Party: C-Cure Corporation

Receiving Party: Custom Building Products
Our Client/Matter Nos.: CUSTB 61190

Sir:

Please record the enclosed Trademark Assignment for the above-identified parties. Also enclose is our check in the amount of \$40.00. Please charge any additional fees to our deposit account no. 06-2425 for recording the assignment.

Please return the original documentation, together with the Certificate of Recordation, to this office upon your completion.

Sincerely,

Stephen J Strau

for EULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP

REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0329

SJS:alh:153742.1 Enclosures

FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP

Howard Hughes Center • 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor, Los Angeles, California 90045

www fulpat.com • 310-824-5555 • 310-824-9696 fTRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/10/2002